

LISTED ON : 18.1.2016
COURT NO.: 12
ITEM NO. : 19

SECTION XII-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C) NOS. 504 AND 510 of 2016
WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

CHIEF GENERAL MANAGER (ENGG),
PROJECT CONSTRUCTION CIRCLE-III
& ORS.

...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

NCC-SMC (JV)
M/S. NAGARJUNA CONSTRUCTION
COMPANY LIMITED, JOINT VENTURE
WITH M/S. SMC INFRASTRUCTURE (P) LTD.
& ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The Special Leave Petitions above mentioned have been filed against the Judgment and Order dated 29th December, 2015 of the High Court of Judicature, at Hyderabad for the State of Telangana and the State of Andhra Pradesh in CC No. 1546 and 1547 of 2015.

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that SLP(C) No. 32539 of 2015 (Main matter SLP(C) No. 32537 of 2015) between same parties filed against main order was dismissed of by Hon'ble Court on 20.11.2015 (A copy of Record of Proceedings dated 20.11.2015 is enclosed herewith for kind perusal of Hon'ble Court . Instant matter has been filed against contempt order.

It is further submitted that the matter is tagged with SLP(C) No. 504 of 2016 arising out of D.No 1055 of 2016 as both matters are arising out of similar issue.

The aforesaid matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 15th day of January, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Advocate
18 Central Lane, 1st Floor, Bengali Market,
New Delhi-110001

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

NS